process. 

• On November 13, 2018, the Claims Committee met and reviewed the status of fourteen (14) claims. The 

Committee approved settlement authority for a general liability claim involving the flooding of real 

property. This claim settled for one hundred forty thousand and 00/100 dollars ($140,000).    

• On April 17, 2019, the Claims Committee met and reviewed the status of fourteen (14) claims. The 

Committee approved settlement authority of one police liability claim. This claim settled in the amount 

of one hundred seventy-five thousand and 00/100 dollars ($175,000).   

• The next meeting is scheduled for November 13, 2019.  

FY 2019 CLAIMS COMMITTEE MEMBERS 

The 2019 Committee is currently comprised of eight (8) members: 

Ex-Officio Members:   1.   Scott Hancock, Maryland Municipal League Executive Director